 3 4 - 6 3 6 - 7 6 3 ,  Re v .  D
 FANs 977, 1628.3
 Product/Technical Bulletin VA-7010
 Issue Date 0216
© 2016 Johnson Controls, Inc. 1
 Part No. 34-636-763, Rev. D www.johnsoncontrols.com
 Code No. LIT-977360
VA-7010 Series Electric On/Off Actuator

VAC
Figure 5: VA-7010 Wiring Diagram
Ordering Information
VA-7010-800
1
2
3
6
7
24 VAC
120 VAC
230 VAC
208 VAC
277 VAC
Supply Voltage
Figure 6: Ordering Data for the VA-7010
Actuator Combinations
The VA-7010 Series Electric Valve Actuators are
designed to be used with the VG5000 valve series.
Refer to the VG5000 Series Forged Brass Valves
Product/Technical Bulletin (LIT-977135) for complete
ordering information.
4    VA-7010 Series Electric On/Off Actuator Product/Technical Bulletin
Specifications
Product VA-7010 Series Electric On/Off Actuator
Action On/Off
Type of Motor Synchronous Stall
Supply Voltage (50/60 Hz) VA-7010-8001: 24 VAC, Class 2, ±10%
VA-7010-8002: 120 VAC, ±10%
VA-7010-8003: 230 VAC, ±10%
VA-7010-8006: 208 VAC, ±10%
VA-7010-8007: 277 VAC, ±10%
Power Consumption 7 VA
Minimum Force 20.2 lb (90 N)
Nominal Stroke 0.12 in. (3 mm), maximum 0.2 in. (5 mm)
Full Stroke Time On Nominal 10 seconds